MEDS Coordinators

Please submit a Remedy ticket to make MEDS Coordinator and phone number changes. If you don’'t have
access to Remedy please submit changes to Michael.Syas@dhcs.ca.gov and processunit@dhcs.ca.gov. New
revisions of this document will be posted bimonthly in accordance with the Planned and Installed Change
Cycle Letter dates on the Change Cycle Calendar.

First Phone
Organization Last Name Name E-mail Display Name Number
Alameda 01 | Quini Lilybelle Olcrdnt@acgov.org 510-777-2327
530-694-2235
Alpine 02 | Chavarin Gabriel gchavarin@alpinecountyca.gov X224
Amador 03 | Swanner Donna 03crdnt@co.amador.ca.us 209-223-6641
Butte 04 | Morrow Christy O4crdnt@buttecounty.net 230-879-3548
Calaveras 05 | Ryan Kimberlee | 05crdnt@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-6867
Colusa 06 | Leber Myra Myra.Leber@countyofcolusa.com 530-458-0869
Elguez Alexandra | alexandra.elguez@countyofcolusa.com | 530-458-0492
Contra Costa 07 | Steggall Betty O7crdnt@ehsd.cccounty.us 925-677-3039
707-464-3191
Del Norte 08 | Allen Carla 08crdnt@co.del-norte.ca.us X276
Doelker Starr sdoelker@co.del-norte.ca.us 707-464-3191
Brown Debbie dbrown@co.del-norte.ca.us 707-464-3191
Roth Donald droth@co.del-norte.ca.us 707-464-3191
El Dorado 09 | Brown Ruth 09crdnt@edcgov.us 530-642-7153
Fresno 10 | Allison Tammie 10crdnt@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-2759
Glenn 11 | Odom Leslee 11crdnt@countyofglenn.net 530-934-1474
Humboldt 12 | Kenney Shannon | 12crdnt@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-476-4745
Imperial 13 | Breton Zaida zaidabreton@co.imperial.ca.us 760-337-6874
Inyo 14 | Freeman Yvonne yfreeman@inyocounty.us 760-872-1394
Miller Darcy dmiller@inyocounty.us 760-872-1394
Kern 15 | Moeder Rhonda 15crdnt@kerndhs.com 661-873-2809
Kings 16 | Doll Catherine | 16crdnt@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-4297
Lake 17 | Holt Kari 17crdnt@dss.co.lake.ca.us 707-995-4299
Reynolds Charise creynolds@dss.co.lake.ca.us 707-995-4250
Moffett Jonette imoffett@dss.co.lake.ca.us 707-995-4333
Lassen 18 | Harrison Craig 18crdnt@co_lassen.ca.us 530-251-8364
Bush Debra DBush@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8154
Los Angeles 19 | Brown Chaunda | 19crdnt@dpss.lacounty.gov 562-651-2700
Madera 20 | Turner Mary mary.turner@co.madera.ca.qov 559-675-5808
* Slayton Heather Heather.slayton@maderacounty.com 559-675-2449
Marin 21 | Smith Stuart SSmith@marincounty.org 415-473-3475
Mariposa 22 | Bryant Caren 22crdnt@mariposahsc.org 209-742-0847
Mendocino 23 | Pallesen Dee 23crdnt@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-463-7940
Vandervort Sabrina 23crdnt@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-467-5887
209-385-3000
Merced 24 | Magnuson Teresa 24crdnt@hsa.co.merced.ca.us x3136
Modoc 25 | Hughes Shirley shirleyhughes@co.modoc.ca.us 530-233-6531
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530-233-6501

Ott Jacob jacobott@co.modoc.ca.us x1312
Mono 26 | West Suzanne | swest@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1776
Monterey 27 | Lopez Liza 27crdnt@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4840
Napa 28 | Murillo Jaime 28crdnt@countyofnapa.or 707-253-4779
Nevada 29 | Tassone Brittany Brittany.tassone@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1673
Robertson Jason Jason.robertson@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1682
Orange 30 | Ruvalcaba Chela 30crdnt@ssa.ocgov.com 714-245-6276
Petersen Jamie 30crdnt@ssa.ocgov.com 714-245-6015
Placer 31 | Dessert Elizabeth | 31crdnt@placer.ca.gov 916-770-8379
Plumas 32 | Kemp Brenda brendakemp@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6350
Sommer Janell janellsommer@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6481
Riverside 33 | Arreola Erick 33crdnt@rivco.org 951-358-4054
Pantoja Javier 33crdnt@rivco.org 951-358-6587
Sacramento 34 | Lew Susan 34crdnt@saccounty.net 916-875-3791
Lulyeva Maria 34crdnt@saccounty.net 916-875-2233
Buryakov Vitaliy 34crdnt@saccounty.net 916-875-1216
San Benito 35 | Ramos Shawni 35crdnt@cosb.us 831-630-5126
San Bernardino 36 | Hart Christie 36crdnt@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-383-9631
Williams Brittany 36crdnt@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-383-9859

37Crdnt. HHSA@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Diego 37 | Linback Jeffrey Jeffrey.Linback@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-338-2898
San Francisco 38 | Dominguez | Cherrie 38crdnt@sfgov.org 415-345-4111
San Joaquin 39 | Stambaugh | Neil 39crdnt@co.san-joaquin.ca.us 209-468-1153
San Luis Obispo 40 | Wilkerson Chenoa 40crdnt@co_slo.ca.us 805-788-2617
Cothard Chris 40crdnt@co.slo.ca.us 805-788-2610
Bussacco Jarrett 40crdnt@co.slo.ca.us 805-788-2616
San Mateo 41 | Vi Isaiah 41crdnt@smcgov.org 650-802-5194
Santa Barbara 42 | Gonzalez Gloria 42crdnt@sbcsocialserv.org 805-346-7161
Santa Clara 43 | Bien Duc 43crdnt@ssa.sccgov.org 408-758-4646
Wong Brent 43crdnt@ssa.sccgov.org 408-758-4646
Tran-Luc Brenda 43crdnt@ssa.sccgov.org 408-758-4646
Ding Sabrina 43crdnt@ssa.sccgov.org 408-758-4646
Santa Cruz 44 | Zepeda Silvia MEDS.Coordinator@santacruzcounty.us | 831-454-5425
Shasta 45 | Britton Autum 45crdnt@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5719
Buse Elizabeth | 45crdnt@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5719
Sierra 46 | McGee Lori Imcgee@sierracounty.ca.gov 530-993-6725
Siskiyou 47 | Langlo Paula 47crdnt@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-4796
Braden Tamara 47crdnt@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-4331
Hendricks Kirk 47crdnt@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-4322
Solano 48 | Campbell Kelly ccampbell@solanocounty.com 707-784-3809
Sonoma 49 | May Suzanne | 49crdnt@schsd.org 707-565-5781
Taylor Karen 49crdnt@schsd.org 707-565-5828
Stanislaus 50 [ Fletcher Chris 20crdnt@stancounty.com 209-558-2678
530-822-4411

Sutter 51 | Hallford Jesse S1crdnt@co.sutter.ca.us X 250
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Tehama 52 | Dean Teri 22crdnt@tcdss.org 530-528-4051
Trinity 53 | Cloud Wendy S3crdnt@itrinitycounty.org 530-623-8268
Tulare 54 | Rodriguez Veronica S4crdnt@tularehhsa.org 559-623-0138
Tuolumne 55 | Darby Laurie Idarby@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-5753

Milligan Ryan rmilligan@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-7303
Ventura 56 | Trevino Gloria S6crdnt@ventura.org 805-654-3427
Yolo 57 | Scheuermann | Julia S7crdnt@yolocounty.org 530-661-2918
Yuba 58 | Hannum Laura 58crdnt@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-6367
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SAWS Contact Information

First Phone
Organization Last Name Name E-mail Display Name Number

916-846-
7335(office),
916-813-6066

CalWIN Osborn Jo Anne Joanne.Osborn@calwin.org (mobile)

CalWIN/MEDS

Interfaces(Operations) | Lovette Jolina Jolina.Lovette@calwin.org 916-846-7343

CalACES Acevedo Joel AcevedoJM@calaces.org 916-851-3205

LRS Help Desk N/A N/A N/A 562-651-3300

LIHP Contact Information

First Phone
Organization Last Name Name E-mail Display Name Number
Alameda 01 [ Alcala Alicia Alicia.alcala@acgov.org 510-667-7993
Contra Costa 07 | Reyes Michele Michele.reyes@hsd.cccounty.us 925-957-5563
Los Angeles 19 | Robinson Josephine | jrobinson@lacounty.gov 213-240-8277
Riverside 33 | Deem Theresa tdeem@co.riverside.ca.us 951-486-4406
San Francisco 38 | Alarcon Raul Raul.alarcon@sfdph.org 415-206-7809
sheilah.aquirre-
Santa Clara 43 | Aguirre-Vidal [ Sheilah vidal@hhs.sccgov.org 408-494-7949

Covered California Contact Information

*Indicates a change since the previous list.

First Phone

Organization Last Name Name E-mail Display Name Number
Covered California/
Eligibility &
Enroliment Holt Heidi Heidi.Holt@covered.ca.gov 916-228-8212
Covered California/
Service Center Unit | Gomez Theresa Theresa.Gomez@covered.ca.gov 916-228-8321
Covered California/
Rancho Cordova
Service Center De La Cruz Estela Estela.Del aCruz@covered.ca.gov | 916-437-5027
Covered California/
Rancho Cordova
Service Center Szarmach Kim Kim.Szarmach@covered.ca.gov 916-437-5084
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